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«»«>t. required to diyulffe the •ouroe from .which the investments are made by them, it is not possible to supply Che information asked for.

Adtvasia to (M an
tU * . Start BwnaM *. W ill the Minuter of Scientific BwHiarcfa and Cnltn-
n l Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether any committee has been constituted by the Central Government to make an anthropological survey and study of the Adivasis of Orissa;

(b) if so, whether that committee has toured Orissa in the latter part of

vn&
(c) if so, with what results?

The Deputy Minister a t Scientific Beaearch and Cultural Affair* (Dr. M.
M. Das): (a) No. sir.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.

M w  tnr «rtf «rr
■w «ift nt

SRIR !NT u xv .
% a v *r* imrrr iftr rrRft jm

*1$ %ftK riT-W&ltt srfffWi»-4T»»^
«n: fwnft *prr ^  *nf7

fim («ft tfrcwft tonf) •.
f«TCfcft vpT fa<W
^  3  w v i  in?
m MSRTT I fa fa?T >PT*ft v f?W fW-ft fitaftiprTtf *rflt 1
w r r f r %*S HT TTSV f̂TiPRt «ftT %
*tt frw m nft dK <rc
^ *n*r srfafMwwtfr qrtwsro-
w rf^ n ftfiiM w K T w *5 t 1
fn r i  4 *  * m  ^  wfc staff
% tpjm r i m  t  m *  (?wwrr)

i  «spT v  fa*
X c? .^ * ro W «ft ftW r3 S T * r»n fh

ftMOTHwu nadar the Untooch-
ability (Offences) Act

f Start Daljtt flagh:
vub. Koratkar:

Will the Minister of
be pleased to state:

Bo m  AOaba

(a) the number of persons prosecuted under the Untouchability (Offence") Act during 1938; and

(b) the number of persons convicted?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Shrl Q , B. Fant): (a) and (b). The State Governments are responsible for enforcing the provisions of the Untouch*
ability (Offences) Act, 1955. They have, however, been requested to furnish periodic returns on the working of the Act, Consolidated statement for the year 1958 is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix IV, annexure No. 74.]

Cheating esses in C*t-Ptece
Trade in Delhi

2119. { Shri G ray:
Shri Jadhav:

Will the Minister of Hone Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 191 on the l£th February, 1959 and state:

(a) the number of cases of cheating and fraud in the cut-piece trade in Delhi registered by the police during the years 1957 and 1958; and

(b) the modus operand* o f these cheats?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Shri
G- B. Pant): (a) 1957 15

1958 9

(.hi tt U reported that in the cut-piece trade, cloth is sold by weight and not by length. Mal-practices a n resorted to in the process of weigh-
ttmnt etc.

